respect to Origination Fees that are limited to one percent (1.00%), regardless of who is paying the 
applicable fee, under the Programs utilizing tax-exempt bond proceeds (not applicable to the other 
Programs that provide no limit on fees). In addition, the maximum amount a lender may charge in 
direct lender paid fees will be limited to one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) under the 
Programs utilizing tax-exempt bond proceeds (not applicable to the other Programs that provide 
no limit on fees). 

Section 3.07.  Defective Documents and Non-Qualifying Mortgage Loans. The applicable 
Program Guides, this Origination Agreement, and any agreement entered into between the Servicer